## YMCA of Hannibal Youth Competitive Basketball League Participant Waiver

This waiver is for any child that is participating in the YMCA of Hannibal Youth Competitive Basketball League. It must be signed by a parent or guardian before that participant enters play in the league. If the participant fails to turn in a signed waiver prior to playing, he/she will no be allowed to participate. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, understand that this activity is basketball (parent or guardian) However, knowing full well of those risks, I do not hold the YMCA of Hannibal or the Hannibal School District or any of their affiliates, organizations, sponsors, board members, volunteers or staff responsible for any injury that may occur during the conduct of this league. I herby certify that my child is in normal health and capable of safe participation in the youth competitive basketball league. I also authorize the YMCA of Hannibal or Hannibal School District to obtain medical treatment for my child in the event that the parents cannot be reached and it may be necessary.

Parent or Guardian Signature